Mini slides DGST
Subject to change – 2019/012 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Key features
At a glance
� Compact mini slide
� Slide and yoke plate as a single component
� Excellent price/performance ratio

2019/01 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Type code
DGST — 12 — 50 — P — A
Type code
Double-acting
DGST Mini slide
Size [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
E1 Elastic cushioning at both ends,
without end-position adjustment
P Elastic cushioning at both ends, non-adjustable,
with end-position adjustment
Y12 Shock absorber at both ends, self-adjusting,
with end-position adjustment
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/016 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Peripherals overview
2
3
5
4
6
7
1
3
3
Accessories
Description � Page/Internet
1 Push-in fitting
QSM
For connecting tubing with standard outside diameter 40
2 One-way flow control valve
GRLA
For speed regulation 40
3 Centring sleeve
ZBH
� For centring loads and attachments
� (Centring sleeves not included in the scope of delivery of the mini slide)
40
4 Proximity sensor
SMT-10/-8
For position sensing. Can be integrated in the sensor slot, which means there is no
projection
41
Position transmitter
SMAT-8M, SDAT
� Analogue position feedback possible
� Choice of analogue output: 0 … 10 V, 0 … 20 mA
41
5 Cushioning
P
Elastic cushioning at both ends, non-adjustable, with end-position adjustment 40
6 Cushioning
Y12
Shock absorber at both ends, self-adjusting, with end-position adjustment 40
7 Threaded sleeve � For mounting the cushioning components
� Included in the scope of delivery of cushioning 5/6
40
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Technical data
-N- Size
6 … 25
-T- Stroke length
10 … 200 mm
General technical data
Size 6 8 10 12 16 20 25

18 3.5 35 2.5 35
42.5
10 4
80 32.5
100 13.5
125, 150, 200 0
1) There is a slit in the shock absorber so it can be screwed in.
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type code Size Stroke Part no. Type code
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning E1 With cushioning P
6 10 8078828 DGST-6-10-E1A 6 10 8085105 DGST-6-10-PA
20 8078829 DGST-6-20-E1A 20 8085106 DGST-6-20-PA
30 8078830 DGST-6-30-E1A 30 8085107 DGST-6-30-PA
40 8078831 DGST-6-40-E1A 40 8085108 DGST-6-40-PA
50 8078832 DGST-6-50-E1A 50 8085109 DGST-6-50-PA
8 10 8078833 DGST-8-10-E1A 8 10 8085110 DGST-8-10-PA
20 8078834 DGST-8-20-E1A 20 8085111 DGST-8-20-PA
30 8078835 DGST-8-30-E1A 30 8085112 DGST-8-30-PA
40 8078836 DGST-8-40-E1A 40 8085113 DGST-8-40-PA
50 8078837 DGST-8-50-E1A 50 8085114 DGST-8-50-PA
80 8078838 DGST-8-80-E1A 80 8085115 DGST-8-80-PA
10 10 8078839 DGST-10-10-E1A 10 10 8085116 DGST-10-10-PA
20 8078840 DGST-10-20-E1A 20 8085117 DGST-10-20-PA
30 8078841 DGST-10-30-E1A 30 8085118 DGST-10-30-PA
40 8078842 DGST-10-40-E1A 40 8085119 DGST-10-40-PA
50 8078843 DGST-10-50-E1A 50 8085120 DGST-10-50-PA
80 8078844 DGST-10-80-E1A 80 8085121 DGST-10-80-PA
100 8078845 DGST-10-100-E1A 100 8085122 DGST-10-100-PA
12 10 8078846 DGST-12-10-E1A 12 10 8085123 DGST-12-10-PA
20 8078847 DGST-12-20-E1A 20 8085124 DGST-12-20-PA
30 8078848 DGST-12-30-E1A 30 8085125 DGST-12-30-PA
40 8078849 DGST-12-40-E1A 40 8085126 DGST-12-40-PA
50 8078850 DGST-12-50-E1A 50 8085127 DGST-12-50-PA
80 8078851 DGST-12-80-E1A 80 8085128 DGST-12-80-PA
100 8078852 DGST-12-100-E1A 100 8085129 DGST-12-100-PA
16 10 8078853 DGST-16-10-E1A 16 10 8085130 DGST-16-10-PA
20 8078854 DGST-16-20-E1A 20 8085131 DGST-16-20-PA
30 8078855 DGST-16-30-E1A 30 8085132 DGST-16-30-PA
40 8078856 DGST-16-40-E1A 40 8085133 DGST-16-40-PA
50 8078857 DGST-16-50-E1A 50 8085134 DGST-16-50-PA
80 8078858 DGST-16-80-E1A 80 8085135 DGST-16-80-PA
100 8078859 DGST-16-100-E1A 100 8085136 DGST-16-100-PA
125 8078860 DGST-16-125-E1A 125 8085137 DGST-16-125-PA
150 8078861 DGST-16-150-E1A 150 8085138 DGST-16-150-PA
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0138 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type code Size Stroke Part no. Type code
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning E1 With cushioning P
20 10 8078862 DGST-20-10-E1A 20 10 8085139 DGST-20-10-PA
20 8078863 DGST-20-20-E1A 20 8085140 DGST-20-20-PA
30 8078864 DGST-20-30-E1A 30 8085141 DGST-20-30-PA
40 8078865 DGST-20-40-E1A 40 8085142 DGST-20-40-PA
50 8078866 DGST-20-50-E1A 50 8085143 DGST-20-50-PA
80 8078867 DGST-20-80-E1A 80 8085144 DGST-20-80-PA
100 8078868 DGST-20-100-E1A 100 8085145 DGST-20-100-PA
125 8078869 DGST-20-125-E1A 125 8085146 DGST-20-125-PA
150 8078870 DGST-20-150-E1A 150 8085147 DGST-20-150-PA
200 8078871 DGST-20-200-E1A 200 8085148 DGST-20-200-PA
25 10 8078872 DGST-25-10-E1A 25 10 8085149 DGST-25-10-PA
20 8078873 DGST-25-20-E1A 20 8085150 DGST-25-20-PA
30 8078874 DGST-25-30-E1A 30 8085151 DGST-25-30-PA
40 8078875 DGST-25-40-E1A 40 8085152 DGST-25-40-PA
50 8078876 DGST-25-50-E1A 50 8085153 DGST-25-50-PA
80 8078877 DGST-25-80-E1A 80 8085154 DGST-25-80-PA
100 8078878 DGST-25-100-E1A 100 8085155 DGST-25-100-PA
125 8078879 DGST-25-125-E1A 125 8085156 DGST-25-125-PA
150 8078880 DGST-25-150-E1A 150 8085157 DGST-25-150-PA
200 8078881 DGST-25-200-E1A 200 8085158 DGST-25-200-PA
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 39� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type code
[mm]
With cushioning Y12
6 30 8085159 DGST-6-30-Y12A
40 8085160 DGST-6-40-Y12A
50 8085161 DGST-6-50-Y12A
8 30 8085162 DGST-8-30-Y12A
40 8085163 DGST-8-40-Y12A
50 8085164 DGST-8-50-Y12A
80 8085165 DGST-8-80-Y12A
10 30 8085166 DGST-10-30-Y12A
40 8085167 DGST-10-40-Y12A
50 8085168 DGST-10-50-Y12A
80 8085169 DGST-10-80-Y12A
100 8085170 DGST-10-100-Y12A
12 30 8085171 DGST-12-30-Y12A
40 8085172 DGST-12-40-Y12A
50 8085173 DGST-12-50-Y12A
80 8085174 DGST-12-80-Y12A
100 8085175 DGST-12-100-Y12A
16 30 8085176 DGST-16-30-Y12A
40 8085177 DGST-16-40-Y12A
50 8085178 DGST-16-50-Y12A
80 8085179 DGST-16-80-Y12A
100 8085180 DGST-16-100-Y12A
125 8085181 DGST-16-125-Y12A
150 8085182 DGST-16-150-Y12A
20 30 8085183 DGST-20-30-Y12A
40 8085184 DGST-20-40-Y12A
50 8085185 DGST-20-50-Y12A
80 8085186 DGST-20-80-Y12A
100 8085187 DGST-20-100-Y12A
125 8085188 DGST-20-125-Y12A
150 8085189 DGST-20-150-Y12A
200 8085190 DGST-20-200-Y12A
25 30 8085191 DGST-25-30-Y12A
40 8085192 DGST-25-40-Y12A
50 8085193 DGST-25-50-Y12A
80 8085194 DGST-25-80-Y12A
100 8085195 DGST-25-100-Y12A
125 8085196 DGST-25-125-Y12A
150 8085197 DGST-25-150-Y12A
200 8085198 DGST-25-200-Y12A
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0140 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Accessories
Ordering data – Shock absorber
For size Description Part no. Type code
For DGST-…-P Technical data � Internet: dyef
6 � Elastic cushioning at both ends, self-adjusting, with end-position
adjustment
� Scope of delivery: 1 cushioning component and 1 threaded sleeve
8073902 DYEF-G8-M4-Y1
8 8073903 DYEF-G8-M5-Y1
10 8073904 DYEF-G8-M6-Y1
12 8073905 DYEF-G8-M8-Y1
16 8073906 DYEF-G8-M10-Y1
20 8073907 DYEF-G8-M12-Y1
25 8073908 DYEF-G8-M14-Y1
For DGST-…-Y12 Technical data � Internet: dyss
6 � Shock absorber at both ends, self-adjusting, with end-position
adjustment
� Scope of delivery: 1 cushioning component and 1 threaded sleeve
8073911 DYSS-G8-2-4-Y1F
8 8073912 DYSS-G8-3-4-Y1F
10 8073913 DYSS-G8-4-4-Y1F
12 8073914 DYSS-G8-5-5-Y1F
16 8073915 DYSS-G8-7-5-Y1F
20 8073916 DYSS-G8-8-8-Y1F
25 8073917 DYSS-G8-10-10-Y1F
Ordering data
For size Description Part no. Type code PU1)
Centring sleeve/centring pin ZBH, ZBS Technical data � Internet: zbh
6, 8, 10, 12, 16 For centring loads and attachments on the slide 189652 ZBH-5 10
20, 25 189653 ZBH-12
6 For centring loads and attachments on the yoke plate 525273 ZBS-2
8, 10 189652 ZBH-5
12, 16 186717 ZBH-7
20, 25 189653 ZBH-12
6, 8 For centring the mini slide during mounting 189652 ZBH-5
10, 12 186717 ZBH-7
16 150927 ZBH-9
20, 25 189653 ZBH-12
Connector sleeve ZBV Technical data � Internet: zbv
20 For centring loads and attachments on the yoke plate 548806 ZBV-12-9 10
One-way flow control valve GRLA Technical data � Internet: grla
6 For speed regulation 175041 GRLA-M3-QS-3 1
8, 10, 12, 16 193139 GRLA-M5-QS-6-D
20, 25 193145 GRLA-1/8-QS-8-D
Push-in fitting QSM Technical data � Internet: qs
6 For connecting tubing with standard outside diameter 153303 QSM-M3-4 10
8, 10, 12, 16 153304 QSM-M5-4
20, 25 153307 QSM-1/8-6
1) Packaging unit
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 41� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Accessories
Proximity sensors for size 6 … 12
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for C-slot, magnetoresistive Technical data � Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
connection outlet direction
Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot from
above
PNP Cable, 3-wire, lengthwise 2.5 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2,5-L-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lengthwise 0.3 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0,3-L-M8D
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, crosswise 0.3 551376 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0,3-Q-M8D
Proximity sensor for size 16 … 25
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magnetoresistive Technical data � Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from
above, flush with the cylinder
profile, short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data � Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Position transmitter
The position transmitter continuously
senses the position of the piston.
It has an analogue output with an output
signal in proportion to the piston
position.
Ordering data – Position transmitter for T-slot Technical data � Internet: position transmitter
For  Position
measur­
ing range
Analogue output Type of
mounting
Electrical
connection
Cable
length
Part no. Type code
[V] [mA] [m]
16 … 25 0 … 40 0 … 10 – Insertable in the
slot from above
Plug M8x1,
4-pin,
lengthwise
0.3 553744 SMAT-8M-U-E-0,3-M8D
16 … 25 0 … 50 – 4 … 20 Insertable in the
slot from above
Plug M8x1,
4-pin,
lengthwise
0.3 1531265 SDAT-MHS-M50-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 … 80 1531266 SDAT-MHS-M80-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 … 100 1531267 SDAT-MHS-M100-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 … 125 1531268 SDAT-MHS-M125-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 … 160 1531269 SDAT-MHS-M160-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data � Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 4-pin Cable, open end, 4-wire 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
5 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
Angled socket, M8x1, 4-pin Cable, open end, 4-wire 2.5 541344 NEBU-M8W4-K-2.5-LE4
5 541345 NEBU-M8W4-K-5-LE4
-V- New